Ordinance No. 188

Introduced By: Pres. Bea Seidel

AN ORDINANCE RELATING TO SEWER USE

The Village Board of the Village of Dorchester does hereby ordain as follows:

- The Sewer Use Ordinance and User Charge System Ordinance is adopted and enacted. 1.
- 2. The Sewer Use Ordinance and User Charge System shall be posted in three (3) public places in the Village of Dorchester as provided in §61.50(1), Wis. Stats.
- A copy of the Sewer Use Ordinance and User Charge System shall be kept on file in the 3. office of the Village Clerk-Treasurer, preserved in loose-leaf form, or in such other form as the Village Clerk-Treasurer may consider most expedient.

Passed at a regular session of the Village Board this 3rd day of November , 2004.

This ordinance shall be effective upon publication.

Bea Seidel, President Bea Seidel, President

Bea Seidel, President

Aye 🖉

Robeda

Judy Robida,

Nay ()